From: carly.jonsson@foreign.ministry.se [mailto:carly.jonsson@foreign.ministry.se]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2009 11:33 PM

To: cifadminunit@worldbank.org

Cc: a-steer@dfid.gov.uk; amontalvo@mma.es; ana.devicente@meh.es; beth.urbanas@do.treas.gov;
carlos_delgado@hacienda.gob.mx; CIF-RDB_Core_List@worldbank.org; CIF_AU_Team@worldbank.org;
cingvoldstad@worldbank.org; claudia_grayeb@hacienda.gob.mx; Cyril.Rousseau@dgtpe.fr; czou@worldbank.org;
daniel.riley@do.treas.gov; deborah.fulton@ausaid.gov.au; e-grainger-jones@dfid.gov.uk; elamrani@affaires-generales.gov.ma;
esaboia@worldbank.org; fjeskeschonhoven@worldbank.org; frank.fass-metz@bmz.bund.de; G-Briffa@dfid.gov.uk;

Georg.Gruener@kfw.de; hannah.ryder@decc.gsi.gov.uk; & & 1&; James.Kapsis@do.treas.gov; johannes.feist@kfw.de;

julien.rencki@dgtpe.fr; jusmani@worldbank.org; JZou@worldbank.org; karin.spranger@kfw.de; £ < REA;
klaus.wardenbach@bmz.bund.de; Ksierra@worldbank.org; L-Beaufils@dfid.gov.uk; leanne-jones@dfid.gov.uk;
melissa.tipping@ausaid.gov.au; mgarciajauregui@worldbank.org; mhammam@mic.gov.eg; mkakihara@worldbank.org; O-
Knight@dfid.gov.uk; ozgur.pehlivan@hazine.gov.tr; Pcrivelli@worldbank.org; ghamad@worldbank.org;
ricardo_ochoa@hacienda.gob.mx; robin.davies@ausaid.gov.au; S-Ratcliffe@dfid.gov.uk; sandrine.de-guio@dgtpe.fr;
serkan.ata@hazine.gov.tr; I+ & #E F; sisaksson@worldbank.org; tanakaj@ebrd.com; V-Seymour@dfid.gov.uk;
Vanesa.alvarez@meh.es; wangzhongjing@maof.gov.cn; william.pizer@do.treas.gov; ytakamura@worldbank.org;
zfakir@deat.gov.za; zoe.sprigings@decc.gsi.gov.uk

Subject: Ang. Turkey: Commercializing Sustainable Energy Finance Program

Thanks again to the CIF AU for presenting us with a clear and concise description of this project. We have looked
closely at it and we believe it is a sound and well-motivated intervention.

I do however have one question about the project. Although we are generally supportive of the financial
intermediary approach, we would be concerned if the same two banks as in the previous project were to be used in
this project. Is imporatnat that RE/EE competence is spread across the Turkist financial sector. Woudl you be able to
confirm that other Fl:s than TKB and TSKB will be involved in thsi project, and if this is not the case explain why
the same insitutions would be used again.

Thank you in advance.

Yours sincerely,
Carly Jonsson
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